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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Beverino, Louis G 
3585 Helen Dr 
Pleasanton, CA 94588-2624

1.retired 
2.Retired 
3.Pleasanton, CA

12/18/2025 $100.00 $400.00

Dyer, Gerald W 
11 Raeburn Ln 
Trabuco Canyon, CA 92679-5126

1.retired 
2.Retired 
3.Trabuco Canyon, CA

12/12/2025 $200.00 $501.00

Matney, Celeste  
PO Box 4771 
Glen Allen, VA 23058-4771

1.Commonwealth of Virginia 
2.Property management 
3.Glen Allen, VA

12/22/2025 $35.00 $102.68

Mazat, Jeanne R  
307 Redwood Ln 
Saint Johns, FL 32259-6210

1.retired 
2.Retired 
3.Saint Johns, FL

12/10/2025 $100.00 $213.44

Nevius, Ted  
4851 Reservoir Rd NW 
Washington, DC 20007-1543

1.retired 
2.Retired 
3.Washington, DC

12/09/2025 $134.00 $191.26

Smith, Sharon Kerlin 
393 Dorsey Ln 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-2670

1.Carpet World Of Va 
2.President 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

12/02/2025 $3,000.00 $3,500.00

Spink, Stacy C 
4266 Gem Ave 
Castro Valley, CA 94546-4617

1.retired 
2.Retired 
3.Castro Valley, CA

12/19/2025 $30.00 $120.00

Total This Period $3,599.00
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No Schedule B results to display.
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Schedule C: Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures 
and Rebates 
 
Full Name and Address of Payer

Reason/Type of Payment Date Received Payment 
Amount

Targeted Victory 
2311 Wilson Blvd 
Ste 200 
Arlington, VA 22201-5420

Refund 11/30/2025 $1,517.60

Total This Period $1,517.60
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Dominion Blvd Veterans Bridge 
110 Dominion Blvd S 
Chesapeake, VA 23322-7135

Travel expense John G. 
Selph 11/28/2025 $23.52

Netflix 
121 Albright Wy 
Los Gatos, CA 95032-1801

Miscellaneous John G. 
Selph 11/28/2025 $11.59

Netflix 
121 Albright Wy 
Los Gatos, CA 95032-1801

Miscellaneous John G. 
Selph 11/28/2025 $0.35

Acton, Scott  
3375 W Mount Ellen Way 
Taylorsville, UT 84129-4021

Refund John G. 
Selph 11/30/2025 $20.82

Berthelot, Ellen  
6473 Louisville St 
New Orleans, LA 70124-3139

Refund John G. 
Selph 11/30/2025 $35.00

Bilka, Curt  
10723 E25th St 
Spokane Valley, WA 99206

Refund John G. 
Selph 11/30/2025 $26.03

Borucki, Jane  
4705 W Village Way SE, Apt 1314 
Smyrna, GA 30080-2826

Refund John G. 
Selph 11/30/2025 $78.74

Brook, Susan  
10230 Benton St 
Westminster, CO 80020-4142

Refund John G. 
Selph 11/30/2025 $3.00

Byrne, Virginia  
822 Carefree 
Venice, FL 34285-2907

Refund John G. 
Selph 11/30/2025 $855.72

carroll, regina  
1888 Kalakaua Ave 
Honolulu, HI 96815-1533

Refund John G. 
Selph 11/30/2025 $52.06

Childers, Carroll D 
3902 Tasha Ln 
Fredericksburg, VA 22408-0470

Refund John G. 
Selph 11/30/2025 $66.66

Corley, Thomas  
1955 Quarter Mile Rd 
Bethlehem, PA 18015-5139

Refund John G. 
Selph 11/30/2025 $36.44

Fischer, Daniel  
560 Reuter Dr 
Hastings, MN 55033-8516

Refund John G. 
Selph 11/30/2025 $100.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Keenen, Lisa  
211 Disney Dr 
Coraopolis, PA 15108-3221

Refund John G. 
Selph 11/30/2025 $104.10

Lopez, Humberto S. 
3901 E Broadway Blvd 
Tucson, AZ 85711-3452

Refund John G. 
Selph 11/30/2025 $1,000.00

Murray, Susan  
1804 SW 38th Ln 
Cape Coral, FL 33914-5572

Refund John G. 
Selph 11/30/2025 $52.05

Robertson, Kathy  
7901 N 163rd East Ct 
Owasso, OK 74055-5971

Refund John G. 
Selph 11/30/2025 $31.24

Rse, John  
9005 Coralberry Pl 
Henrico, VA 23229-7050

Refund John G. 
Selph 11/30/2025 $260.25

Scheer, Kathie  
221 Route 6N 
Mahopac, NY 10541-1520

Refund John G. 
Selph 11/30/2025 $26.03

Scherrer, Donna  
1716 Timber Ln 
Las Vegas, NV 89108-2421

Refund John G. 
Selph 11/30/2025 $36.44

Schneider, Sanford  
21040 95th Ave S 
Boca Raton, FL 33428-1527

Refund John G. 
Selph 11/30/2025 $36.44

Snyder, Merry  
414 W Division St 
Itasca, IL 60143-1753

Refund John G. 
Selph 11/30/2025 $104.10

Thompson, Lenard  
1145 E Barham Dr 
San Marcos, CA 92078-4538

Refund John G. 
Selph 11/30/2025 $10.41

WinRed 
1776 Wilson Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22209-2515

Credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 11/30/2025 $195.00

WinRed 
1776 Wilson Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22209-2515

Credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 11/30/2025 $0.04

Borucki, Jane  
4705 W Village Way SE, Apt 1314 
Smyrna, GA 30080-2826

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/01/2025 $122.85
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Cipriani, Noeleen  
1003 School St 
Clawson, MI 48017-1030

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/01/2025 $36.44

Coates, Ronald  
10706 Sagemeadow Ln 
Houston, TX 77089-3010

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/01/2025 $290.54

Connor, Francis  
1087 Green Ln 
Glen Mills, PA 19342-9602

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/01/2025 $50.00

Go Car Wash 
2833 Valley Ave 
Winchester, VA 22601-2629

Automobile Maintenance John G. 
Selph 12/01/2025 $20.00

Google Gsuite 
1600 Amphitheater Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

Website expense John G. 
Selph 12/01/2025 $28.24

Graham Advisors 
1135 N Glenmore Ct 
Wichita, KS 67206

Consulting John G. 
Selph 12/01/2025 $1,640.27

Jonathan Wolfson 
2411 Whitecastle Pl 
Midlothian, VA 23113-6027

Consulting John G. 
Selph 12/01/2025 $10,000.00

Lemon, M. Lynn 
360 Spring Creek Rd 
Providence, UT 84332-9432

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/01/2025 $1.00

Marshall, William  
7862 W Irlo Bronson Hwy 
Kissimmee, FL 34747-1738

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/01/2025 $27.00

Murphy, Donna  
1965 Short Farrow Rd 
Henderson, TN 38340-7761

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/01/2025 $35.00

Netflix 
121 Albright Wy 
Los Gatos, CA 95032-1801

Miscellaneous John G. 
Selph 12/01/2025 $13.73

Netflix 
121 Albright Wy 
Los Gatos, CA 95032-1801

Miscellaneous John G. 
Selph 12/01/2025 $0.41

Anderson, Scott  
104 Oakwood Ct 
Winchester, VA 22601-3419

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/02/2025 $36.44
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Bank Of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060-4168

Banking services John G. 
Selph 12/02/2025 $5.00

Bankcard Fees 
13701 Maughansville Rd 
Hagerstown, MD 21740-2413

Direct Mail Expense John G. 
Selph 12/02/2025 $545.03

Bauer, Judy  
11411 Pink Oleander Ln 
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418-1520

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/02/2025 $25.00

Burke, Rob  
7024 Quail Hill Rd 
Charlotte, NC 28210-5104

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/02/2025 $52.05

Canva 
3212 E Cesar Chavez St 
Austin, TX 78702-4938

Software fees John G. 
Selph 12/02/2025 $15.00

Gay, Elaine  
1220 Broadway St SW 
Albany, OR 97321-2170

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/02/2025 $10.00

Newman Properties LLC 
PO Box 5549 
Richmond, VA 23220-0549

Office utilities John G. 
Selph 12/02/2025 $794.89

Newman Properties LLC 
PO Box 5549 
Richmond, VA 23220-0549

Office Rent John G. 
Selph 12/02/2025 $5,000.00

Patterson, Shirley  
28 Scramble Cir 
St Johns, FL 32259-9488

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/02/2025 $208.22

Reider, Helene  
3712 General Patch St NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87111-3254

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/02/2025 $52.05

Schmidt, Colleen  
1412 Champion Dr 
Round Rock, TX 78664-3464

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/02/2025 $41.64

Stone, Foy  
2785 Lake Fern Avenue 
Orlando, FL 32822-4184

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/02/2025 $5.21

Verizon Wireless 
PO Box 660108 
Dallas, TX 75266-0108

Telephone expense John G. 
Selph 12/02/2025 $108.94
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Walordy, Theodore  
19119 Chartier Dr 
Leesburg, VA 20176-1271

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/02/2025 $104.10

Anderson, Scott  
104 Oakwood Ct 
Winchester, VA 22601-3419

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/03/2025 $36.44

Bank Of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060-4168

Banking services John G. 
Selph 12/03/2025 $10.00

Baughman, Robert  
PO Box 722 
Andover, MA 01810-0013

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/03/2025 $78.08

Bjorklund, Lynn  
9342 Hunting Cir 
Villa Park, CA 92861-2308

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/03/2025 $50.00

Borucki, Jane  
4705 W Village Way SE, Apt 1314 
Smyrna, GA 30080-2826

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/03/2025 $243.38

Burke, Rob  
7024 Quail Hill Rd 
Charlotte, NC 28210-5104

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/03/2025 $52.05

Corneal, Charles  
138 Harbor Way 
Auburndale, FL 33823-2157

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/03/2025 $104.10

Cruz Painting Co. 
18515 Amidon Ave 
Triangle, VA 22172-1902

Office painting John G. 
Selph 12/03/2025 $900.00

Dorfman, Richard  
4201 Riverdale Ave 
Glen Allen, VA 23060-3386

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/03/2025 $104.10

Gean, Kathleen  
20685 N Hackamore Ln 
Paulden, AZ 86334-5010

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/03/2025 $100.00

Johnson, Bruce  
PO Box 206 
Crescent City, FL 32112-0206

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/03/2025 $52.05

Leaberry, Terry  
1915 Towne Centre Blvd 
Annapolis, MD 21401-3586

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/03/2025 $104.10
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Lucas, Mary  
426 Sanlenay Ct 
Biloxi, MS 39531-4616

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/03/2025 $104.10

Ludwig, Reese  
1347 Yaupon Loop 
New Braunfels, TX 78132-2973

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/03/2025 $156.15

Martinez, Lillian  
1568 Valle De Colores St NW 
Los Lunas, NM 87031-9158

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/03/2025 $104.10

Miller, Cheryl  
2880 Clairmont Ct 
Medford, OR 97504-5800

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/03/2025 $104.10

NEWSOM, GEORGE  
1721 W Main Ave 
Spokane, WA 99201-1311

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/03/2025 $50.00

PHILBROOK, Jeffrey  
306 Revas Lndg 
Spring Hill, TN 37174-7532

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/03/2025 $104.10

Restivo, Joseph  
2249 Baxter Canyon Rd 
Vista, CA 92081-8331

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/03/2025 $36.44

Schroeder, Marcia  
7530 El Chaco Dr 
Buena Park, CA 90620-1840

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/03/2025 $36.44

Spencer, Thomas  
2114 Snowdrop Dr 
Bakersfield, CA 93311-3753

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/03/2025 $20.82

The National Conference Center 
18665 Conference Ctr Dr 
Leesburg, VA 20176-3890

Event expense John G. 
Selph 12/03/2025 $543.78

Watt, Carol  
1470 Rhode Island St 
Loveland, CO 80538-6831

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/03/2025 $48.69

Wills, Robin  
1110 Mayan Way 
Austin, TX 78733-2624

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/03/2025 $52.05

Amazon 
410 Terry Ave N 
Seattle, WA 98109-5210

Office supplies John G. 
Selph 12/04/2025 $2.99
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Bank Of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060-4168

Banking services John G. 
Selph 12/04/2025 $5.00

Coates, Ronald  
10706 Sagemeadow Ln 
Houston, TX 77089-3010

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/04/2025 $104.10

Gracchi Strategies LLC 
333 Fleming Rd 
Charleston, SC 29412-2401

Consulting John G. 
Selph 12/04/2025 $10,000.00

Ivanoff, AnnMarie  
4801 Jackson St 
Hollywood, FL 33021-7227

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/04/2025 $20.82

Marttin, Shirley  
110 W Cameron Rd 
Falls Church, VA 22046-4029

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/04/2025 $416.40

McGeorge, Dan  
10096 Rancho Capitan 
Lakeside, CA 92040-2500

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/04/2025 $104.10

Oconee Real Estate Holdings XIV 
575 Maryville Centre Dr Ste 500 
Saint Louis, MO 63141-5867

Office Rent John G. 
Selph 12/04/2025 $13,653.75

Bank Of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060-4168

Banking services John G. 
Selph 12/05/2025 $20.00

Virginia Department Of Taxation 
PO Box 1115 
Richmond, VA 23218-1115

Payroll John G. 
Selph 12/05/2025 $1,725.00

Abanto, Sharon  
3779 Drakewood Dr 
Cincinnati, OH 45209-2326

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/07/2025 $100.00

Abbott, Caryn  
1514 Holly Swamp Rd 
Pocomoke City, MD 21851-2438

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/07/2025 $31.24

Callis, Carol  
10360 Herons Ridge Cv 
Lakeland, TN 38002-8290

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/07/2025 $104.10

Chance, Albert  
600 Royal Plaza Dr 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301-2520

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/07/2025 $520.51
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Amount 
Paid

Cosby, Linwood  
430 Mosby Blvd 
Berryville, VA 22611-1454

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/07/2025 $104.10

Dinan, Jim  
1526 W Firepit Knoll Dr 
St George, UT 84770-1332

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/07/2025 $16.66

DiSarro, Richard  
Po 9149 
Schenectady, NY 12309

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/07/2025 $1,041.02

Dowmhsm, Thomas  
21421 Knudsen Dr 
Grosse Ile, MI 48138-1179

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/07/2025 $35.00

Farrell, Richard  
1403 Meadow Rdg 
Redding, CT 06896-3231

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/07/2025 $35.00

Fernald, Beverly  
2615 Oak Dr 
Lakewood, CO 80215-7100

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/07/2025 $26.03

Hess, Mike  
11823 Towering Oaks Dr 
Baton Rouge, LA 70810-3162

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/07/2025 $124.93

Jones, Alexander  
1504 NW 20th St 
Homestead, FL 33030-2809

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/07/2025 $35.40

Kelly, William  
803A Sedgefield Dr 
Mount Laurel, NJ 08054-1854

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/07/2025 $52.05

koch, darrel O. 
2915 5th Ave NW 
Watertown, SD 57201-5848

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/07/2025 $52.05

Kuchelmeister, Francis  
224 Victoria Ct 
Montgomery, TX 77356-8441

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/07/2025 $100.00

Lim, Jamie  
7412 Windy Hill Ct 
Mc Lean, VA 22102-2800

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/07/2025 $15.00

Little, Pete  
316 E Bowman Ave 
Woodland Park, CO 80863-1371

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/07/2025 $50.00
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McLeod, Doris  
3786 Hill Cir 
Colorado Springs, CO 80904-8101

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/07/2025 $28.11

Metes, Mircea  
307 Sioux Ct 
Boulder City, NV 89005-3027

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/07/2025 $25.00

Miller, Judy  
35 Clingstone Cir 
Newnan, GA 30265-1765

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/07/2025 $1.70

Perkins, Virginia  
1762 Anburn Dr 
Sumter, SC 29154-9035

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/07/2025 $36.44

Quinn, Barbara  
73 Buena Vista Rd 
New City, NY 10956-1303

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/07/2025 $104.10

Taylor, Judith  
4774 E Ute Ct 
Phoenix, AZ 85044-2001

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/07/2025 $36.44

Wills, Eric  
2703 Brownstone Cir 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8327

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/07/2025 $140.00

wing, Carlotta  
322 E River Ct 
Camanche, IA 52730-1229

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/07/2025 $20.82

Alway, Clair  
PO Box 1733 
Blairsden Graeagle, CA 96103-1733

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/08/2025 $329.33

Comcast Cable 
PO Box 70219 
Philadelphia, PA 19176-0219

Office Expense John G. 
Selph 12/08/2025 $33.79

Fernald, Beverly  
2615 Oak Dr 
Lakewood, CO 80215-7100

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/08/2025 $26.03

Rumble Up LLC 
2021 L St NW 
Washington, DC 20036-4914

Communications John G. 
Selph 12/08/2025 $100.00

Swain, Robert  
18634 S Peeples Valley Rd 
Peeples Valley, AZ 86332-8628

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/08/2025 $26.03
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Arbusto, Frank B. 
3017 Abington Manor Dr 
Huntingtown, MD 20639-9719

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/09/2025 $3,140.75

Courtney, Mark  
21 Trail Ridge Rd 
Sapulpa, OK 74066-9314

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/09/2025 $50.00

Durns, Dawn  
408 Cedar Crest Dr 
Quakertown, PA 18951-1621

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/09/2025 $52.05

Graziano, Elaine  
5804 Green Meadow Dr 
Greensboro, NC 27410-2506

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/09/2025 $36.44

March, Robert  
408 Arlene Marie Ln 
Gardnerville, NV 89460-6567

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/09/2025 $100.00

Marshall, Robert  
1886 Spruce Creek Blvd 
Port Orange, FL 32128-6780

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/09/2025 $78.08

Palette, Barbara  
16804 Brightling Way 
Naples, FL 34110-3238

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/09/2025 $156.15

PORTER, RODNEY  
3900 Floyd Blvd 
Sioux City, IA 51108-1552

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/09/2025 $104.10

Tepperman, Jackie  
66 Church Rd 
Millington, NJ 07946-1409

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/09/2025 $10.41

Travers, Richard  
49 Johnson Ave 
Medford, MA 02155-1400

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/09/2025 $20.82

VanHoose, Jeff  
19 SE River Lights Ct 
Stuart, FL 34996-1803

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/09/2025 $52.05

Wolverton, Joseph  
7315 Woodman Ave 
Van Nuys, CA 91405-2774

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/09/2025 $62.47

Carey, Robin  
13 Kings Ct 
Hilton Head Island, SC 29926-1612

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/10/2025 $36.44
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Castro, Tina  
179 Lilia Pl 
Kapaa, HI 96746-9687

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/10/2025 $2,587.86

Foerster, James  
1230 Quail Ridge Dr 
Destin, FL 32541-2920

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/10/2025 $26.03

Gallegos, Barbara  
1459 Peppoli Loop SE 
Rio Rancho, NM 87124-8777

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/10/2025 $50.00

Hertz, Laurie  
101 Mason St 
Gretna, LA 70053-7017

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/10/2025 $5.00

Mack, Carol  
15565 W Camino Real Way 
Surprise, AZ 85374-5460

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/10/2025 $20.82

Plunkett sr, Robert  
949 SE Westminster Pl 
Stuart, FL 34997-5591

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/10/2025 $26.03

Sinek, Mary  
12 Plainfield St 
Lexington, MA 02421-5806

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/10/2025 $35.00

Strecker, Linda  
2151 Prairie Dr 
Prosper, TX 75078-4017

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/10/2025 $78.08

Unlimited Conferencing 
591 Redwood Hwy Ste 5275 
Mill Valley, CA 94941-3014

Conferencing services John G. 
Selph 12/10/2025 $17.34

J K Moving Services 
44112 Mercure Cir 
Sterling, VA 20166-2084

Office moving John G. 
Selph 12/11/2025 $3,052.70

Palette, Barbara  
16804 Brightling Way 
Naples, FL 34110-3238

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/11/2025 $52.05

Paschal, Mindy  
1686 E Summerfalls Dr 
Meridian, ID 83646-5580

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/11/2025 $35.00

Pearson, Joanne  
8 Glendale Cir 
Mays Landing, NJ 08330-4902

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/11/2025 $50.00
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Reed, Cindy  
45 Dyer Pass 
Plymouth, MA 02360-1816

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/11/2025 $52.05

Mailtrack Solutions LLC 
2410 Old Milton Pkwy 
Alpharetta, GA 30009-2108

Direct Mail Expense John G. 
Selph 12/12/2025 $4,360.57

OnPoint Data Strategy LLC 
20130 Lakeview Center Plz 
Ashburn, VA 20147-5905

Direct Mail Expense John G. 
Selph 12/12/2025 $1,381.33

Bieganowski, Joseph  
3250 N Lake Pleasant Rd 
Attica, MI 48412-9381

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/14/2025 $100.00

Dowmhsm, Thomas  
21421 Knudsen Dr 
Grosse Ile, MI 48138-1179

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/14/2025 $35.00

Droke, Deborah  
921 Ditchley Rd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-3740

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/14/2025 $50.00

Ennels, Donnalyn  
249 W 32nd St 
Norfolk, VA 23504-1403

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/14/2025 $60.00

Harrington, Una  
PO Box 107 
Campton, NH 03223-0107

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/14/2025 $50.00

Jensen, Wollom  
8501 Wendell Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22308-2159

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/14/2025 $72.88

Junkins, David  
1680 E Whisnand Rd 
Bloomington, IN 47408-8001

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/14/2025 $35.00

Morio, John  
12 Side Hill Rd 
Westport, CT 06880-2317

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/14/2025 $36.44

Nonnenmann, John  
3460 Surele Rd 
Wantagh, NY 11793-3133

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/14/2025 $46.85

RANCHER, ALLISON  
1462 Maxwell Cir 
Tuscaloosa, AL 35405-9805

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/14/2025 $15.00
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Rodriguez, Betty  
2807 N 59th Ln 
Phoenix, AZ 85035-1643

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/14/2025 $56.22

Schonauer, Thomas  
30394 Mirassou Cir 
Murrieta, CA 92563-4849

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/14/2025 $50.00

Scott, Rowland  
12115 Blue Jay Dr 
Greenwood, DE 19950-4885

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/14/2025 $35.00

Spinner, Bebe  
3206 29th St 
Astoria, NY 11106-3458

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/14/2025 $10.41

Amazon 
410 Terry Ave N 
Seattle, WA 98109-5210

Office supplies John G. 
Selph 12/15/2025 $8.99

ERICKSON, STAN  
1210 E Chase Dr 
Corona, CA 92881-3907

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/15/2025 $1,210.00

FergusonMcGinnis, Kathryn  
3510 Bayberry Pl 
Oregon, OH 43616-2472

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/15/2025 $20.00

Junkins, David  
1680 E Whisnand Rd 
Bloomington, IN 47408-8001

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/15/2025 $60.00

Konczyk, Linda  
1002 W Eva Ln 
Mount Prospect, IL 60056-5008

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/15/2025 $1,043.10

Loftin, Lee  
1300 McFarland Blvd NE 
Tuscaloosa, AL 35406-2283

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/15/2025 $1,300.00

Sellner, George  
7540 Jacaranda Bay St 
Las Vegas, NV 89139-5313

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/15/2025 $5.21

United States Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service Center 
Ogden, UT 84201-0001

Federal withholding and payroll taxes John G. 
Selph 12/15/2025 $254.50

Wold, Philip  
25 Browns Ct 
Mankato, MN 56001-6166

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/15/2025 $15.62
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ADKINS, ROY  
9100 126th Ave 
Largo, FL 33773-1307

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/16/2025 $208.20

Byron, John  
1002 Otter Mill Way 
Sun City Center, FL 33573-7045

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/16/2025 $26.03

Clayton, Alan  
277 N Cobalt Dr 
Green Valley, AZ 85614-3287

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/16/2025 $26.03

Kranseler, Kathy  
38315 Red Cedar Dr 
Palm Desert, CA 92211-1235

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/16/2025 $16.00

Kutak, Rosemary  
9618 E Glenside Ct 
Sun Lakes, AZ 85248-7113

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/16/2025 $35.00

Matern, Dorothy  
9334 S Longwood Dr 
Chicago, IL 60643-6339

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/16/2025 $533.20

Sussman, James  
11532 Encino Ave 
Granada Hills, CA 91344-2206

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/16/2025 $500.00

Victory Enterprises Inc. 
5200 30th Street NW 
Davenport, IA 52802

Consulting John G. 
Selph 12/16/2025 $300.00

Woolley, Kristine  
6391 S Grant Dr 
Centennial, CO 80121-2224

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/16/2025 $52.05

Woolverton, Gary  
13276 E 660th Ave 
Robinson, IL 62454-6377

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/16/2025 $52.05

Hill, Rebecca  
65 Woodward Ave 
Gloucester, MA 01930-2450

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/17/2025 $50.00

Olson, Richard  
23481 Town Creek Dr 
Lexington Park, MD 20653-6344

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/17/2025 $100.00

acree, Neal  
441 Meathward Cir 
Moore, SC 29369-9028

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/18/2025 $100.00
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McMurray, Jean  
662 Shawnee Rd 
Shelbyville, KY 40065-1982

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/18/2025 $72.88

Nelson, Kenneth  
215 Adams St 
Denver, CO 80206-5213

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/18/2025 $100.00

Sablan, Ron  
5815 Hoop Land Valley Ct 
Las Vegas, NV 89131-2077

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/18/2025 $28.11

Vitali, Theodore  
9802 Winternight Ln 
Saint Louis, MO 63126-3246

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/18/2025 $35.00

Wiel, Carol  
6017 Sunrise Cir 
Franklin, TN 37067-8238

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/18/2025 $28.11

Winslow, Theresa  
4773 Dick Pond Rd 
Myrtle Beach, SC 29588-6821

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/18/2025 $36.44

Hayward, Dane  
1105 Mill Rd 
Dickson, TN 37055-6105

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/21/2025 $260.25

Jones, Pamela  
2630 Puritan Ct 
Herndon, VA 20171-2440

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/21/2025 $10.41

McGraw, Linda  
7541 Creekview Trl 
Chagrin Falls, OH 44023-2130

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/21/2025 $52.05

Nelson, Kenneth  
215 Adams St 
Denver, CO 80206-5213

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/21/2025 $300.00

Nicholson, Sharon  
18 Colony Way 
Gas City, IN 46933-1253

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/21/2025 $50.00

Quabius, Judith  
2958 Madison St 
Waukesha, WI 53188-4503

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/21/2025 $33.31

Quinn, Barbara  
73 Buena Vista Rd 
New City, NY 10956-1303

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/21/2025 $52.05

18 of 28



Winsome for Governor (CC-24-00519) Reporting Period: 11/28/2025 Through: 12/31/2025
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Redfern, Kenneth  
6203 Skahan Ln 
Austin, TX 78739-1687

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/21/2025 $52.05

Richart, Jim  
1184 W Back Forty Ct 
Eagle, ID 83616-6314

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/21/2025 $52.05

Wills, Robin  
1110 Mayan Way 
Austin, TX 78733-2624

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/21/2025 $52.05

2652 Group LLC 
PO Box 26141 
Alexandria, VA 22313-6141

Legal expenses John G. 
Selph 12/22/2025 $130.95

Apple 
1 Apple Park Way 
Cupertino, CA 95014-0642

Storage fees John G. 
Selph 12/22/2025 $10.99

Marshall, Audrey  
410 Bradford Grn 
Nashville, TN 37221-2817

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/22/2025 $100.00

McNeer, Sue Ann  
13963 Pagehurst Ter 
Midlothian, VA 23113-6442

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/22/2025 $105.00

Normandin, Michael  
6 Laforge Dr 
Coventry, RI 02816-7654

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/22/2025 $50.00

Schaffet, Gail  
3002 Bennett Point Rd 
Queenstown, MD 21658-1124

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/22/2025 $109.32

Ashley, Micala  
1360 Lipscomb Rd 
Social Circle, GA 30025-3603

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/23/2025 $104.10

Ashour, Evelyn  
1844 Cedar Dr 
Severn, MD 21144-1004

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/23/2025 $70.00

Brown, Richard  
2111 Sunwest Dr 
Lodi, CA 95242-3712

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/23/2025 $156.15

Felix, Silvia  
3571 Sunnyhaven Dr 
San Jose, CA 95117-2956

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/23/2025 $52.05

19 of 28



Winsome for Governor (CC-24-00519) Reporting Period: 11/28/2025 Through: 12/31/2025
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Kelley, Audley  
PO Box 769 
Shingle Springs, CA 95682-0769

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/23/2025 $10.41

Riley, Sarah  
2260 River Bluffs Dr 
Jasper, TN 37347-2989

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/23/2025 $36.44

Rubertone, Patricia  
118 Lakebridge Dr N 
Kings Park, NY 11754-3950

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/23/2025 $20.82

Santomo, Joe  
4 Hilltop Rd 
Mendham, NJ 07945-1244

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/23/2025 $36.44

Sellner, George  
7540 Jacaranda Bay St 
Las Vegas, NV 89139-5313

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/23/2025 $5.21

Ashley, Micala  
1360 Lipscomb Rd 
Social Circle, GA 30025-3603

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/25/2025 $52.05

Callahan, John  
12872 Big Bend Rd 
Saint Louis, MO 63122-5104

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/25/2025 $35.00

Carr, Sheryl  
4100 Caddington Dr 
Midlothian, VA 23113-2697

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/25/2025 $104.10

Davis, Juliaellen  
PO Box 20202 
Charleston, SC 29413-0202

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/25/2025 $23.82

Davis, Steve  
3942 Forest Village Dr 
Kingwood, TX 77339-1815

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/25/2025 $50.00

Faulkner, James  
2672 Ortiz Ave 
Woodland, CA 95776-5408

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/25/2025 $100.00

Frick, Tom  
309 32nd St 
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266-3950

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/25/2025 $408.20

Goldstein, Nicole  
2403 Chattesworth Ln 
Louisville, KY 40242-2851

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/25/2025 $104.10
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Hill, Lynn  
3251 Huntingdon Pl 
Houston, TX 77019-5925

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/25/2025 $163.70

Johnson, Eileen  
8630 W Nevso Dr 
Las Vegas, NV 89147-0407

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/25/2025 $10.41

Rubertone, Patricia  
118 Lakebridge Dr N 
Kings Park, NY 11754-3950

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/25/2025 $20.82

Sankey, Dawn  
5250 Vernon Ave S 
Edina, MN 55436-2158

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/25/2025 $36.44

Sementilli, Ernest  
3664 W US 22-3 Apt 151 
Loveland, OH 45140

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/25/2025 $36.44

Stagnaro, Kathleen  
45 Farmington Cir 
Feeding Hills, MA 01030-1231

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/25/2025 $52.05

Weber, marcia R 
10275 Turtle Creek Ln 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116-4723

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/25/2025 $20.82

Forest Consulting Services 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255-1596

Office rent John G. 
Selph 12/26/2025 $600.00

Virginia Department Of Taxation 
PO Box 1115 
Richmond, VA 23218-1115

Payroll John G. 
Selph 12/27/2025 $3,503.00

Beckerman, Stuart  
537 N Neville St 
Pittsburgh, PA 15213-2768

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/28/2025 $50.00

Bell, Deborah M. 
116 Surrey Ln 
Euless, TX 76039-4211

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/28/2025 $10.41

Burne, Colleen  
73 Rocky Mountain Rd 
Southbury, CT 06488-2727

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/28/2025 $20.00

Callahan, John  
12872 Big Bend Rd 
Saint Louis, MO 63122-5104

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/28/2025 $70.00
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Clark, Riley  
107 Fairway Dr 
Abingdon, VA 24211-3615

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/28/2025 $381.08

Crisham, Joseph  
1212 Eustace Dr 
Dixon, IL 61021-1738

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/28/2025 $750.00

Miller, Anne  
6 Ronna Rd 
Gloucester, MA 01930-1665

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/28/2025 $36.44

Sankey, Dawn  
5250 Vernon Ave S 
Edina, MN 55436-2158

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/28/2025 $36.44

Sprengel, George  
1035 Nettles Blvd 
Jensen Beach, FL 34957-3384

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/28/2025 $100.00

Upton, Billy  
2660 Laclede Ave 
Henrico, VA 23233-2242

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/28/2025 $71.44

Veranes, Ernie  
11703 FM 885 
Runge, TX 78151

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/28/2025 $52.05

Go Car Wash 
2833 Valley Ave 
Winchester, VA 22601-2629

Automobile Maintenance John G. 
Selph 12/29/2025 $20.00

Netflix 
121 Albright Wy 
Los Gatos, CA 95032-1801

Miscellaneous John G. 
Selph 12/29/2025 $12.97

Netflix 
121 Albright Wy 
Los Gatos, CA 95032-1801

Miscellaneous John G. 
Selph 12/29/2025 $0.42

Netflix 
121 Albright Wy 
Los Gatos, CA 95032-1801

Miscellaneous John G. 
Selph 12/29/2025 $14.12

Netflix 
121 Albright Wy 
Los Gatos, CA 95032-1801

Miscellaneous John G. 
Selph 12/29/2025 $0.39

Newman Properties LLC 
PO Box 5549 
Richmond, VA 23220-0549

Office Rent John G. 
Selph 12/29/2025 $1,087.47
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Warner, Farley  
PO Box 4754 
Falls Church, VA 22044-0754

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/29/2025 $20.82

Webb, Vivian  
PO Box 5321 
Hagatna, GU 96932-8662

Refund John G. 
Selph 12/29/2025 $20.82

Bank Of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060-4168

Banking services John G. 
Selph 12/30/2025 $5.00

Dominion Energy Inc. 
PO Box 26543 
Richmond, VA 23290-0001

Office utilities John G. 
Selph 12/30/2025 $42.57

Comcast Cable 
PO Box 70219 
Philadelphia, PA 19176-0219

Office Expense John G. 
Selph 12/31/2025 $150.00

WinRed 
1776 Wilson Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22209-2515

Credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 12/31/2025 $103.53

Total This Period $87,921.15
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Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 7 $3,599.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 24 $334.81

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 31 $3,933.81

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $1,517.60

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $87,921.15

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $87,921.15

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $469,189.47

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $3,933.81

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$1,517.60

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $5,451.41

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $474,640.88

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$87,921.15

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $87,921.15

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $386,719.73

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $0.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $43,081,257.42

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $5,451.41

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $43,086,708.83

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $43,086,708.83

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $42,612,067.95

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$87,921.15

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $42,699,989.10

29. Ending Balance $386,719.73
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